



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 9209 OF 2025
WITH
LEAVE PETITION (L) NO. 9208 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 9183 OF 2025
WITH
COURT RECEIVER REPORT NO. 217 OF 2025

Ambuja Cements Limited ...Applicant/Plaintiff

Versus

Prince Trading and Company and Ors. ...Defendant

*Mr. Vinod Bhagat, Ms. Prachi Shah, Ms. Sonam Pradhan i/b Vinod A. Bhagat for
the Plaintiff.*
Ms. Charushila Vaidya, 2nd Assistant To Court Receiver.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 18th June, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for Plaintiff tenders the draft amendment as during the execution of the interim order dated 28th March, 2025, correct names and addresses of Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 were identified. The amendments also seeks deletion of Defendant No.

5.

2. I have considered the amendments. The same are necessary and



would not change the nature of proceedings.

3. In addition to draft amendment, learned counsel appearing for Plaintiff seeks to annex the copy of the Application and thereby elaborate on the pleadings already forming part of the Plaint. Leave is granted to amend the proceedings in terms of draft amendment within a period of three weeks from today.
4. Stand over to **9th July, 2025.**
5. Re-verification is dispensed with.
6. Ad-Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]