



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 9209 OF 2025  
IN  
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 9183 OF 2025

Ambuja Cements Limited ...Applicant/Plaintiff  
Versus  
Mohd. Tabrez Alias Prince ...Defendant

Mr. Vinod Bhagat a/w Ms. Aishwarya Lad, Ms. Sonam Pradhan and Mr. Siddhant Gupta i/b Vinod Bhagat for Plaintiff.

Mr. Laxman Jain, for Defendant No.1.

Mr. Deepak Bhalerao, Second Assistant to Court Receiver, present.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Mr. Jain has today entered appearance on behalf of the defendant No.1 undertakes to file Vakalatnama and seeks time to file affidavit in reply.

2. Insofar as the other defendants are concerned, they have been served as is proven from the affidavit of service dated 9<sup>th</sup> July 2025.

3. At the request of learned counsel for defendant No.1. Let affidavit in reply be filed on or before 15<sup>th</sup> October 2025. Rejoinder, if any, one week thereafter.



4. List the matter on 4<sup>th</sup> November 2025.
5. Ad-interim order passed earlier to continue till the next date.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)