



73 ia(l) 9209 of 2025-OS:9602

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 9209 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 9183 OF 2025

Ambuja Cements Limited ... Applicant/Plaintiff.

Versus

Mohd. Tabrez Alias Prince and Ors. ... Respondents/Defendants.

Mr. Vinod Bhagat a/w. Ms.Sonam Pradhan and Mr. Siddhant Gupta for the Applicant/Plaintiff.
Mr. Laxman Jain (through video conferencing) for the Defendant No.1.
Mr. Deepak S. Bhalerao, 2nd Assistant to Court Receiver, present.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : November 04, 2025

P.C.:

1. As and by way of last chance, time is granted to Defendant No.1 to file affidavit-in-reply on or before 25th November, 2025. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed on or before 1st December, 2025.
2. List on **2nd December, 2025.**
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]