



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.9209 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.9183 OF 2025**

Ambuja Cements Limited ...Plaintiff
Versus
Prince Trading Company and Ors. ...Defendants

*Ms. Aishwarya Lad i/b. V.A. Bhagat, for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Laxman jain, for Defendant No. 1.*

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : DECEMBER 09, 2025**

P. C. :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Praecipe has been moved for extension of time for e-filing of the affidavit in reply.
3. Time to e-file the affidavit in reply is extended till 16th December, 2025.
4. Matter to come up on the scheduled date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]